Kansas CORPORATION COMMISSION

For KCC Use: Form C-1
Etecte Date & 1_17‘02 OlL. & GAs CONSERVATION DIVISiON Form must be Typed

istric i F st be Signed
N ri i NOTICE OF INTENT TO DRILL A blanks must be Filld

Must be approved by KCC five (5) days prior to cofnmencing well

Expected Spud Date: ___ 6 6 2008 Spot Description;
monih year _— _-ﬁ!ﬂ _NE  gge 31 Twp. 3 _s R 20 EW
OPERATOR: License# 33770 / ? 680 o feet from [D{]N S Line of Section
Name: ARES Energy, Ltd. 1980 feet from [X|E W Line of Section
Address 1: 303 West. Wall Street, Suite 900 s SECTION: mﬂegular [Jimeguiar?
Address 2: Locate well ’ sid
Chy: idiang State, TX Zi: 7aTn - Coma(m ocate waii on the Section Plat on reverse side)
- - County:
Gontadt Person: _Henry N. Clanton SO_ZOI 31-2
Lease Name: Wall #
Phone: __432-685-1960 / w“h t
7 Field Name: YYPEC3
CONTRACTOR: License#_5929 Is this @ Prorated/ Spaced Field? ./ [ ves XINo
Name: _Puke Dritling Co., Inc. Targat Fofmaﬂmf) Mormow —
Well Drilled For: Well Ctass Tvpe Equipment: Neares| Lease or unit boundary line (in footage): 880
Ground tion: 1,779 laet MS
[ow _AJem rec Infiold Mud Rotary =~ w“’t”“ Sl‘l’"w?t? Elova '°"n o Y oot MSt
geas Storage Pool Ext. Air Rotary & t?r we h ohe-qua . e.r mele: . o8 .
Disposal ildcat DCabIe Public water sw?b' wel within one mile: [>] No
Seismic ; # of Holes Other Depth to boltom of fresh water: 180
Other: Depth to bottom q:)f usable water: _180°
Surface Pipe by Alternate: gl Dll/ -
{_]tf owwoO: old well information as follows: Length of Surtacs Pipe Planned o o sat 650
Operator: Length of Conmnr Pipe (it any) ~ T
Well Name: Projected Total DPpth 5,400 //'
Original Completion Date: . Oviginal Total Depth: _,_Z Formation at Tolal Depth: Morrow
Water Source for|Driling Operations: .~

Directional, Deviated or Horizontal wellbore?
K Yes, true vertical depth:
Bottom Hote Location:
KCG DKT #:

DYBSND DW@H DJ:

Farm Pond thher:
DWH Permit #:

/’
DYes No

AFFIDAVIT | RECEIVED

w KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
The undersigned hereby affirms that the drilling, completion and eventual plugging of this well will \c::rnply with K.5.A._ 55 at. seq
Itis agreed that the following minimum requirements will be met: JUN u 5 2008
1. Notify the appropriate district office prior to spudding of well;
2. A copy of the approved notice of intent to drilt shall be posted on each drilling rig; !
3. The minimum amount of surface pipe as specifiad below shalf be set by circuiating camcanq 10 the top; in all cases surface pipe gﬁsﬂgy DIVISION
through all unconsolidated materials plus a minimum of 20 feet into the underlying formation.
4. | the well is dry hole, an agreement batween the operator and the district office on plug le and placement is necessary prior fo pligging;
5. The appropriate district office will be notified befora well is either plugged or production casing is cemanted in;
6. Ifan ALTERNATE || COMPLETION, production pipe shall be cemented from below any usable water to surface within 120 DAYS of spud date.
Or pursuant to Appendix “B” - Eastern Kansas surface casing order #133,891-C, which applies to the KCC District 3 area, alternate  cementing
must be completed within 30 days of the spud date or the well shall be plugged. In aif casdq, NOTIFY district office prior to any cementing.

| hateby certify that the statements made herein are tfrue and corre & best of my kno
6/3/2008 . vz, .

-
{Note: Aoply tor Parmit with DWA [T}

Will Cores be takgn?

if Yes, proposed zjonﬂ: NFA

and belief.
P s
oy .

Managing Partner

Date: Signature of Operator or Agent: Titie:
Remember to: ot

For KCC Use ONLY - Fila Drilt Pt Application (form CDP-1} with Intent to Dri;
arints. D33 -218 310000 - File Completion Form ACO-1 within 120 days of spud date; "

) . (1) - File acreage attribution plat according to fisid proration orders; FAY
Conductor pipe required N Jne a') leet - Notify appropriate district office 48 hours prior to workover or re-entry;
Minimum surface pipe required fast per ALT.EZI’DII - Submit plugging report {CP-4) after plugging is completed (within 60 days); N
Approved by: M {r [J-lﬂ? - Oblain written approval before disposing or injecting sall water. % [

[9' - If this permit expired (See: authorized expiration date) please

This authorization expirea: /&0 9 check the box below and return to the address below.

{This authotization void if driting not started within 12 months of approval date.)

[TJwell Not Dritted - Permit Expired ~ Date:

Signature of Operator or Agent:

Spud date: Agent:

L]

Mail to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202




in plotting the proposad location of the well, you must show.
1.

0

Side Two

IN ALL CASES PLOT THE INTENDED WELL ON THE PLAT BELOW

Piat of acreage attributable to a well in a prorated or spaced field

If the intended well is in a prorated or spaced field, ploase fully compiete this side of thp form. If the intended well is in a prorated or spaced field
complete the plat below showing that the well will be properly tacatad in relationship to other wells producing from the common source of supply. Please

show all the walls and within 1 mile of the boundaries of the proposed acreage attribution unir for gas wells and within 1/2 mile of the boundaries of the
proposad acreage attribution unit for ol wells.

APINe. 15 - O3 3215 21-0000

Cparator: ARES Energy, Ltd.

Lease: Selzer

Weil Number: 31-2

Field: Wildeat

Number of Acres attributable o well;

QTBAQTR/QTR/QTR of acreage:

- NwW

- NE

Location of Wall: County: Comanche

660

1,980

Sec. 31

Twp. 33

feet from

N /[[] s Line of Section
X E /

W Line of Section

u

fesat from

5. R20 X w

Is Section: Eglﬂegular of Dlrreguiar

If Section is Iiraguiar, locate well from nearest corner boundary.

Section corner usad:

PLAT

CIneCOnw[Tse[Jsw

(Show location of the well and shade attributable acreage for prorated or spaced wells.)
(Show footage to the nearest lease or unit boundary line.}

NOTE: in all cases locate the spot of the proposed drilling locaton.

The manner in which you are using the depicted plat by identifying section lines, i.e. 1 seclioh. 1 section with B surrounding sections,

4 sections, elc.

660' from nearest lease line

. The distance of the proposed drilling location from the south / north and east / west cutside $ec*non lines.
. The distance to the nearest lease or unit boundary line (in footage).

. If propesed lecation is located within a prorated or spaced field a certificate of acreage attrlbﬁ.mon plat must be attached: (CO-7 for oil well
CG-8 for gas wells).

EXAMPLE
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*/ngress ond egress o location as shown on this

plat 18 per usoge only and may not be lego!iy

ARES ENERGY, LTD |

NE. 174,

SELZER
SECTION

COMANCHE COUNTY,

LEASE
31, 7335, RZOW

KANSAS

| FLAGGED ROAD

FLAGCGED AT

/S-033-2/5 30RO

T OPPOSITE LOC. INTERSECTION
i GRAVEL / ROADI ] L
"W oririsite Location ) \_) M
Seizer #31-2 7 .
660°FNL 1980 FEL o N -/ J
. . : AN Y,
Ground Elevation = 1779 ) 1 "\ FApuSTEAD @
‘ ‘ , 2
Yy = 171161 X = 1699389 . i o \
N Eﬁ . Q
(Mapping Grade GPS Used) L / ) = )
. Konsos South - NaD 27 / : SELZER *1-31 S 5
@ i~ + N o g
2 < 8 . N =
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LB F 31 \ : “ |
68 2 . / Jes
30 S Notesi N ' r
o2 | ———
33 1. Set (2) wood stokes at location site.
O
;b ol 2o 417 fragging red & veligw.
28 S| 3. Overhead power availabld at 5.. £. ond S.1/2 of
BE & W. [ine. Sec.31!. -
co
85 Sl 4. konsas One Call System Inc. shouid be notified Y
o+ before excavatrion (1-800F344-7233). §
5. CAUTION: Various pipelines in Sec.371. G
6. Contact laondowner for belst gccess and as 1o
location of wood sfaokes |in wheat.
GRAVEL ROAD _l
: TN Js L)d o] Yhrss | yes
& :
Lg Protectio 5’/’7:‘ . /(_/é.éi st ! | \;,9 an
° == 4 W J %, 7]
LR | i) ™
5N TS
.Jj/ : £ ‘ ) { K \\L"’\h g oo §
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s d s J remi We —> =Z=
F) ) (- S A o S 5 o=
7 < ey > =
RGH AN ??‘-m% 2" S S
L il Y p ‘ < had &
- -’-'mﬂ'off nn dara is basad won the bass maps ond phatog aohs avoi/abis 10 us ond upon o regulor- ¥
tiom fond containing 640 ocres.
B T e U T T T S ;
e o Therames warea v oy Canien) Roneas Oririeiy Secvicass o Ui bt icaca and I
?:Do;o_rzgsdzzgjcg :‘;‘a:‘;gn:?:.;as ca:rs NG axpenses and saild antitles reisasad from ony 1HO0ifily \a,r’ March 28 ’ 2008

* Lievations darived from National Gaoder ic Vartical Datum.

CENTRAL KANSAS OILFIELD SERVICES, ING.

(620)792-1977




Kansas CORPORATION COMMISSION Farm COP-1

OiL & Gas CONSERVATION DivisioN

April 2604
Form must be Typed

APPLICATION FOR SURFACE PIT

Submit in Duplicate

Operator Name: ARES Energy, Ltd.

LioenLn Number: 33770

operator Address: 303 West. Wall Street, Suite 300

Midland ™X 79701

Contact Person: Henry N Clanton

Phoné Number: 432-685-1 960

Lease Name & Well No: S@lzer 31-2

Type of Pit: Pit is:

D Emergency Pit D Bum Pit PF°P°53d D Existing Sec. 3 Twp. 33 R. 20 DEast !ZWest

D Settling Pit Drilling Pit If Existing, date constructed:

] workover Pit [7] Haut-ort pit

(IFVWP Supply AP! No or Year Drilled) Pit capacity:

Pit Location (QQQQ):

. NW _ NE

6€>0
1 980

Feet from IZINorth Il:]South Line of Section

Feet from. East ID\o’\bst Line of Settion

6/3/2008 ] 7% AL (/‘%Q,é JUN 05 2008

6,400 (bbls) Comanche County
Is the pit located in a Sensitive Ground Water Area? D,Yes DNO Chloride concentration: mgfl
(For Emergency Pits and Settling Pits only)
Is the bottom below ground level? Artificial Liner? How 1$ the pit lined if a plastic liner is not used?
DX ves [ Ine []yes [Xne Native Mud and Clay
Pit dimensions (all but working pits): 80 Length (feet) 80 Wiﬂih (feet) ; N/A: Steel Pits
Depth from ground level to deepest point: 5 . f(feet) :I No Pit
If the pit is lined give a brief description of the liner Describe procedures tdr periodic maintenance and determining
material, thickness and instalation procedure. liner integrity, including any special monitoring.
5
Distance to nearast water well within one-mile of pit Depth to shallowest frai$h water Il  feet. W
Source of information: | w
JLfeet Depth of water wel!_=3>_=9:_feet J:L measured E::Lwell owner [:]_ electric log @KDWR ?\3
Emergency, Settling and Burn Pits ONLY: Drilling, Workover and Haul-Off Pits ONLY: ‘(3
Producing Formation: Type of material utilized in drilling/workover: Fresh Water Mud N
Number of producing wells on lease: Number of working pitsito be utilized: 3
Barrels of fiuid produced daily: Abandonment procedute: AllOw 10 dry, then backfill.
Does the slope from the tank battery allow all spilled fluids te .
flow into the pit? DYes DNO Drill pits must be closed within 365 days of spud date.
mr:l'\r'l\leD
| hereby certify that the above statements are true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief. KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION

Date

S|gnature of Applicant or Agent ﬂQNSERVATION DIVISI?N

f‘flLt"II lf\ LAt

KCC OFFICE USE ONLY

Date Received: C!' ,Z_S [é)f Permit Number:

L
Parmit Date:%év_l lLJ &% Lease Inspection; El Yes I:IN°

sweelPit [ | RFAC[TTRFaAs[—]

Mail to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202
|



Kathleen Sebelius, Governor

N
K A N s A s ‘ Thomas E. Wright, Chairman

j Michael C. Moffet, Commissioner
CORPORATION COMMISSION Joseph F. Harkins, Commissioner

June 12, 2008

Mr. Henry Clanton

ARES Energy, Ltd.

303 West Wall St., Ste 900
Midland, TX 79701

RE: Drilling Pit Application
Selzer Lease Well No. 31-2
NE/4 Sec. 31-338-20W
Comanche County, Kansas

Dear Mr. Clanton:

District staff has inspected the above referenced location and has determined that the reserve pit
shall be constructed without slots, the bottom shall be flat and reasonably level and the free fluids
must be removed. The fluids are to be removed from the resenve pit as soon as the Hutchinson Sait
section has been drilled through and displacement of the fluids into the reserve pit has occurred.
The fluids should be removed again after drilling operations have ceased.

If production casing is set all completion fluids shall be removed from the working pits daily.
NO completion fluids or non-exempt wastes shall be plaq:ed in the reserve pit.

The fluids should be taken to an authorized disposal well. P(a«ase call the District Office at (620)
225-8888 when the fluids have been removed. Please file form CDP-5 (August 2004), Exploration
and Production Waste Transfer, within 30 days of fluid removal. Conservation division forms are
available through our office and on the KCC web site: www.kcc.state ks.us/conservation/forms.

A copy of this letter should be posted in the doghouse along with the approved Intent to Drill.

If you have any questions or concemns please feel free to contact the undersigned at the above
address.

Sincerely,
&ﬁdﬂ:& !44:-14\4;5
Kathy Haynes
Department of Environmental Protection and Remediation

cc: File

CONSERVATION DIVISION
Fimney State Office Building, 130 S. Market, Room 2078, Wichita, KS 67202-3802
(316) 337-6200 * Fax: (316)337-6211 e« hitp://kee.ks.gov/




